## **Public Notice**

Hamlin County will begin the process of updating the Hamlin County Pre-disaster Mitigation Plan. This plan identifies potential natural disasters, their impact and possible projects to mitigate the impact of said disasters. The County is required by the Federal Emergency Management Agency to update this plan every five years. The Hamlin County mitigation planning team will meet at 5:30 PM on January 24, 2024 at the Hamlin County 4-H Building in Hayti, SD. The public is welcome to attend. Questions or comments may be directed to Hamlin County Emergency Management Director, Brett Schutt @ 605-783-7831